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AVG. MARGIN = Average margin of victory, capped at +/- 10 points for any one game

(FINAL: Includes scores entered into Arbiter, verified by MIAA)

DIVISION 2 BOYS BASKETBALL POWER RANKINGS

OPP. RATING = Average of a team's opponents' Overall Ratings ”” HE-I!XnE#Esnllzg
RATING = Team's Overall Rating (Avg. Margin + Opp. Rating)
RANK SCHOOL W 1 AVG. MARGIN OPP. RATING RATING
1 Malden Catholic 18 2 8.0000 9.2534 17.2534
2 Mansfield 20 2 8.1818 7.7619 15.9437
3  Sharon 17 3 5.4000 6.9168 12.3168
4  Shepherd Hill Regional 19 1 8.2500 2.9924 11.2424
5 Charlestown 18 4 6.0000 4.7440 10.7440
6 Nashoba Regional 18 2 7.7000 2.9187 10.6187
7  Pope Francis 17 3 6.3000 3.4592 9.7592
8 Wakefield Memorial 18 2 6.1500 3.3333 9.4833
9  Foxborough 14 8 2.5909 6.6304 9.2213
10 Marblehead 13 4 4.5882 4.3547 8.9429
11  North Quincy 15 6 3.7143 5.0160 8.7303
12 Dartmouth 16 4 5.0000 3.6635 8.6635
13 West Springfield 17 3 5.3500 3.0123 8.3623
14 Canton 10 10 -0.1500 7.9467 7.7967
15 Salem 12 5 2.823b 49612 7.7848
16 Scituate 15 5 3.8000 3.7858 7.5858
17 Middleborough 16 6 4.1364 3.2789 7.4153
18 Longmeadow 12 7 4.1053 3.2977 7.4030
19 Burlington 15 5 4.0500 3.1615 7.2115
20 Walpole 10 10 0.2500 6.9576 7.2076
21 Bedford 16 4 4.1000 2.9719 7.0719
22 Whitman-Hanson Reg. 12 9 2.1429 4.6523 6.7952
23 Pembroke 12 8 2.3500 4.3470 6.6970
24  Norwood 16 4 4.3000 2.3558 6.6558
25 Leominster 10 10 1.6000 4.8854 6.4854
26 Fitchburg 13 6 3.2632 3.2207 6.4839
27 Plymouth South 11 9 1.6500 4.6852 6.3352
28 Tewksbury Memorial 10 10 -0.4500 6.1733 5.7233
29 Westwood 13 9 2.8636 2.7495 5.6132
30 South High Community 11 9 2.0500 3.3605 5.4105
31 Grafton 13 7 4.1000 0.5632 4.6632
32 Northampton 13 7 1.8000 2.8279 4.6279
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Teams 33 and below qualify for a play-in game with a .500 or better record
RANK SCHOOL

Stoughton

Somerset Berkley Reg.
Minnechaug

Oliver Ames
Newburyport

Melrose

Duxbury
Amherst-Pelham Reg.
Plymouth North
Billerica Memorial
Revere

Masconomet Regional
Nauset Regional
Medfield

Chicopee Comp.
Dighton-Rehoboth
Holyoke

North Attleborough
Agawam
Westborough

East Longmeadow
Marlborough

North Middlesex Reg.
HS of Commerce

HS of Science and Tech.

Ludlow
Milton
Holliston
Dracut
Chicopee
Danvers
Somerville
Falmouth
Wilmington
Silver Lake Regional
Burncoat
Wayland
Westfield
Ashland
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1
14
9
11
15
8
10
10
10
12
16
10
12
8
11
10
12
12
19
14
15
14
14
15
14
15
4
19
16
19
16
15
15
12
17
19
15
16
18
19

AVG. MARGIN
-3.4000
0.8500
-0.7000
-4.5000
1.7500
0.0000
-1.1500
-0.2500
-2.2000
-3.9048
0.9000
-1.5500
2.4000
-1.2500
-0.4000
-3.3000
-2.4500
-8.0000
-3.8000
-4.6316
-3.5500
-5.1111
-5.7895
-4.0500
-4.6500
5.1500
-8.6000
-5.3000
-8.3500
-4.5000
-4.9000
-5.3500
-1.5500
-6.4000
-8.5500
-4.8500
-6.4500
-7.9500
-8.8000

OPP. RATING
7.4002
2.9849
4.4188
7.8401
1.3730
3.0404
4.1576
2.9954
4.6305
6.2767
1.1808
3.6180
-0.3384
2.5605
1.6119
4.3933
3.3969
8.2891
3.5476
4.1140
2.3818
3.8768
4.4439
2.5527
3.0270
-6.9076
6.8250
3.3283
6.2375
2.1962
2.5623
2.6306
-1.3297
3.3164
5.3039
1.4566
1.9700
2.4800
1.7728

RATING
4.0002
3.8349
3.7188
3.3401
3.1230
3.0404
3.0076
2.7454
2.4305
2.3720
2.0808
2.0680
2.0616
1.3105
1.2119
1.0933
0.9469
0.2891
-0.2524
-0.5176
-1.1682
-1.2343
-1.3456
-1.4973
-1.6230
-1.7576
-1.7750
-1.9717
-2.1125
-2.3038
-2.3377
-2.7194
-2.8797
-3.0836
-3.2461
-3.3934
-4.4800
-5.4700
-7.0272



